



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024**
NIDHI DESWAL

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Suniul Dala, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Yashpriya Sahran, Mr. Vikram Singh,
Ms. Mudabbera Zaheen, Ms. Shipra
Bali and Mr. Akash Gupta, Advs.

versus

GAURAV RATHEE

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
30.09.2024

%

CM APPL. 57381/2024 –Ex

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024

3. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

acm