



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024**

NIDHI DESWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Vikram Singh Dalal,
Mr.Yashpriya Sahran & Mr.Pratham Chawla,
Adv.

versus

GAURAV RATHEE

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

No time left.

List on 30.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

kk