



\$~58

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024

NIDHI DESWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vikram Singh, Mr.Navish Bhati &
Mr.Pratham Chawla, Advs. alongwith the
appellant in person.

versus

GAURAV RATHEE

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

1. As per office report, the respondent is still unserved.
2. Taking into account that the respondent is stated to be appearing in M.Case No.71/2023 pending before the learned Principal Judge, Family Court, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, Delhi, which is stated to be next listed on 03.02.2025, we permit the appellant to serve the respondent through the counsel appearing on his behalf in the aforesaid proceedings.
3. List on 27.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/kk