



\$~51

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024

NIDHI DESWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Vikram Singh Dalal with
Mr.Pratham Chawla, Advs.

versus

GAURAV RATHEE

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. Even though as per the affidavit of service, the respondent appears to have already been served, none appears on his behalf.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred, making it clear that no further accommodation will be granted to the respondent.
3. Further the learned counsel for the appellant is given liberty to give written intimation about today's order to the learned counsel representing the respondent in any other proceedings between the parties.
4. List on 21.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

sr