



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024**

NIDHI DESWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, Ms. Shipra
Bali, Ms. Riya Rana and Mr.
Pratham Chawla, Advocates.

versus

GAURAV RATHEE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Uday Bedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
21.04.2025

%

The parties shall appear personally before this Court on 07th
May, 2025 at 04:30 P.M.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 21, 2025

Sc/my/dg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any