



\$~1 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024**

NIDHI DESWAL

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

GAURAV RATHEE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Uday Bedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

23.05.2025

CM APPL. 32313/2025

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saurabh Banerjee is on leave today.

List on 4th July, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 23, 2025/sg

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:44:27