



\$~1 (Spl. Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024**

NIDHI DESWALAppellant

Through: **Mr.Vikram Singh Dalal and
Mr.Pankaj Kumar, Advs.**

versus

GAURAV RATHEERespondent

Through: **Mr.Prosenjeet Banerjee,
Mr.Uday Bedi, Ms.Anshika
Sharma and Mr.Sarthak
Bhardwaj, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **04.07.2025**

CM APPL. 32313/2025

1. This application raises various preliminary objections against the appeal, including on the question of limitation.
2. Leaving all these objections open to be contended by the respondent in his reply to the appeal, the application is disposed of.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 4, 2025/sg/SJ