



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024 & CM APPL. 59335/2025**
NIDHI DESWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Singh, Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms.
Shipra Bali and Mr. Anirudh Singh,
Adv.

versus

GAURAV RATHEERespondent
Through: Ms. Smiksha Singhroha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
12.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that the matter is pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/r/tr