



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024 & CM APPL. 59335/2025**
NIDHI DESWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajiv Singh, Mr. Ankit Rana, Mr.
Bharat Khurana & Mr. Sarthak
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

GAURAV RATHEERespondent
Through: Ms. Varisha Sharma, Adv.(Through
VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the parties that the mediation proceedings are still ongoing.
2. It is expected that the Mediation Cell shall conclude the proceedings within a period of three weeks and submit its report accordingly.
3. List on 26.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026
yk/kp