



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010660842024

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 316/2024 & CM APPL. 59335/2025**

NIDHI DESWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ankit Rana, Mr. Mukul
Malik & Ms. Mehak Nakra,
Adv. with Appellant in
person.

versus

GAURAV RATHEERespondent

Through: Mr. Prosanjit Banerjee, Ms.
Anshika Sharma, Mr. Vday
Bedi, Ms. Smiksha Singhrohe
& Ms. Kirti Bhatia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

1. Both the parties seek one week time to settle the matter and file the Settlement Agreement on record.
2. List on 14.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 4, 2026_{/pr/SM}